Notice of Determination

Rec No.06-12022021-04

To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: County of Colusa Community Development Departme ENDORSED 1213 Market Street Colusa, CA 95932
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk	FILED
County of Colusa 546 Jay Street, Suite 200	DEC 0 2 2021
Colusa, CA 95932	ROSE GALLO-VASQUEZ COLUSA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complice Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021090047
Project Title: California Renewable Carbon Use Permit (#	PD-21-19)
Project Applicant: California Renewable Carbon, LLC (CF	RC) 5134th Street, GWINNMI
Project Location (include county): Colusa	49841
Project Description:	(605)-838-613
Mitigated Negative Declaration for California Renewable of an existing industrial facility to construct a renewable block sourced biomass into renewable biocarbon products. The biogas for process energy as well as generate and export	earbon production facility to convert sustainably new facility will use self-generated renewable
This is to advise that the County of Colusa (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on December 1, 2021 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. ras not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responegative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
Colusa County Community Development Department, 12 https://www.countyofcolusa.org/995/California-Renewable	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Community Development Director
Date: December 1, 2021 Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000- 21174, Public Resources Code.

		Print	StartOver	Save
	RE	CEIPT NUME	3FR:	
		6 — 1202		041
	1			IBER (If applicable)
CEL INSTRUCTIONS ON PEVEDEE. TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY		20210900		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	DAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Colusa County Community Development Dept	DAGENOT EMAIL		1202202	1
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	
Colusa				
PROJECT TITLE				
California Renewable Carbon Use Permit (#PD-21 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	-19) ROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUME	ER
California Renewable Carbon, LLC			(605) 838-	6630
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CI	TY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
513 4th St	winn	MI	49841	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ O	ther Special District	State Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		15.05		0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	10.00			
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due direct 		80.25 \$ ₋ 71.25 \$ ₋		0.00
Germed Regulatory Frogram (CRF) document - payment due direct	ly to CDFVV \$1,1	/1.25 \$ _		0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	ė			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Cor	atrol Board only) \$8	50.00 \$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	mor Board orny) wo	s .		50.00
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit 💢 Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$ _		2,530.25
SIGNATURE AGENCY (OF FILING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE		
X CeliaSu Celia S	Su, Deputy Clerk			

Clerk Recorder's Office County of Colusa Rose Gallo-Vasquez Clerk-Recorder

1 ENVIRONMENTAL HUNG FEES	2530.25		
	1		
Total Charges	2530.25		
CHECK 78047	50.00		
CHECK 78046	2480.25		
Total Tendered	2530.25		
Change	.00		

12/2/2021 9:15:52 AM

2021120200002

Printed: Dec 2 2021 9:16AM by CS

64C8FF3-CR

Thank You



Requested By CA RENEWABLE CARBON LLC